Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - NORTH CAROLIN

LEA ID District

3700030 ALAMANCE-BURLINGTON SCHOOLS
3700090 ALEXANDER COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700120 ALLEGHANY COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700180 ANSON COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700210 ASHE COUNTY SCHOOLS

3700240 ASHEBORO CITY SCHOOLS
3700270 ASHEVILLE CITY SCHOOLS
3700300 AVERY COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700330 BEAUFORT COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700360 BERTIE COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700390 BLADEN COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700420 BRUNSWICK COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700450 BUNCOMBE COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700480 BURKE COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700530 CABARRUS COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700580 CALDWELL COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700600 CAMDEN COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700013 CAMP LEJEUNE SCHOOLS

3700630 CARTERET COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700660 CASWELL COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700690 CATAWBA COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700720 CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO SCHOOLS
3702970 CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOLS
3700750 CHATHAM COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700780 CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700870 CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS

3700900 CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700930 CLINTON CITY SCHOOLS

3700960 COLUMBUS COUNTY SCHOOLS
3703310 CRAVEN COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700011 CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701080 CURRITUCK COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701110 DARE COUNTY SCHOOLS

3701140 DAVIDSON COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701170 DAVIE COUNTY SCHOOLS

3701200 DUPLIN COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701260 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS
3737099 EASTERN CHEROKEE RESERVATION
3700840 EDENTON/CHOWAN SCHOOLS
3701320 EDGECOMBE COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701380 ELKIN CITY SCHOOLS

3701500 FORSYTH COUNTY SCHOOLS
3700014 FORT BRAGG SCHOOLS

3701530 FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701620 GASTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701680 GATES COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701770 GRAHAM COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701800 GRANVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS
3701830 GREENE COUNTY SCHOOLS

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***

3,403,380 680,676 1,017.15
782,845 156,569 909.23
351,942 70,388 1,089.61
1,103,362 220,672 1,085.99
701,547 140,309 1,058.14
1,289,360 257,872 1,129.04
1,599,225 319,845 1,167.32
598,618 119,724 1,401.92
1,974,799 394,960 1,121.41
1,040,053 208,011 1,142.92
1,633,933 326,787 1,121.44
2,971,375 594,275 1,147.69
5,393,401 1,078,680 1,236.73
3,052,702 610,540 1,176.38
2,626,406 525,281 1,013.66
2,477,171 495,434 1,138.93
142,798 28,560 971.42
341,977 68,395 876.86
1,623,482 324,696 1,118.87
798,238 159,648 1,071.46
1,707,468 341,494 963.04
1,024,396 204,879 943.27
29,907,695 5,981,539 1,374.25
1,204,568 240,914 946.99
854,002 170,800 1,099.10
239,044 47,809 1,067.16
3,807,520 761,504 1,180.99
757,198 151,440 1,128.46
2,145,070 429,014 1,181.21
3,412,321 682,464 1,162.23
14,776,889 2,955,378 1,308.85
488,313 97,663 986.49
481,877 96,375 882.56
1,745,087 349,017 965.20
702,658 140,532 931.91
2,312,384 462,477 1,108.53
8,973,069 1,794,614 1,240.06
409,012 81,802 1,099.49
615,669 123,134 1,078.23
1,786,564 357,313 1,118.00
176,800 35,360 1,027.91
11,594,250 2,318,850 1,272.14
497,421 99,484 881.95
1,749,361 349,872 1,111.41
7,263,927 1,452,785 1,229.92
383,819 76,764 1,166.62
318,329 63,666 1,116.94
1,740,206 348,041 1,176.61
883,329 176,666 1,090.53



Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - NORTH CAROLIN

LEAID

3701920
3701950
3702010
3702040
3702100
3702160
3702190
3702250
3702280
3702310
3702340

District

GUILFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
HALIFAX COUNTY SCHOOLS
HARNETT COUNTY SCHOOLS
HAYWOOD COUNTY SCHOOLS
HENDERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS
HERTFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
HICKORY CITY SCHOOLS

HOKE COUNTY SCHOOLS

HYDE COUNTY SCHOOLS
IREDELL-STATESVILLE SCHOOLS
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

3702370 JOHNSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

3702400
3702430
3702560
3702610
3702640
3702680
3702760
3702820
3702880
3702940
3703000
3703060
3703090
3703120
3703210
3703270
3703330
3703360
3703420
3703450
3703480
3703510
3703540
3703570
3703600
3703630
3700012
3703720
3703780
3703870
3703900
3703930
3703990
3704050
3704080
3704140
3704200

JONES COUNTY SCHOOLS
KANNAPOLIS CITY SCHOOLS

LEE COUNTY SCHOOLS

LENOIR COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
LEXINGTON CITY SCHOOLS
LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOLS
MACON COUNTY SCHOOLS
MADISON COUNTY SCHOOLS
MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOLS
MCDOWELL COUNTY SCHOOLS
MITCHELL COUNTY SCHOOLS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOLS
MOORE COUNTY SCHOOLS
MOORESVILLE CITY SCHOOLS
MOUNT AIRY CITY SCHOOLS
NASH-ROCKY MOUNT SCHOOLS
NEW HANOVER COUNTY SCHOOLS
NEWTON CONOVER CITY SCHOOLS
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
ONSLOW COUNTY SCHOOLS
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOLS
PAMLICO COUNTY SCHOOLS
PASQUOTANK COUNTY SCHOOLS
PENDER COUNTY SCHOOLS
PERQUIMANS COUNTY SCHOOLS
PERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

PITT COUNTY SCHOOLS

POLK COUNTY SCHOOLS
RANDOLPH COUNTY SCHOOLS
RICHMOND COUNTY SCHOOLS
ROANOKE RAPIDS CITY SCHOOLS
ROBESON COUNTY SCHOOLS
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY SCHOOLS
ROWAN-SALISBURY SCHOOLS
RUTHERFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
SAMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SCOTLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***

17,675,912 3,535,182 1,317.92
2,192,278 438,456 1,171.09
4,278,964 855,793 1,188.60
1,780,258 356,052 1,169.68
2,515,180 503,036 1,142.23
1,105,834 221,167 1,124.96
1,210,775 242,155 1,112.84
1,955,345 391,069 1,109.10
224,023 44,805 1,244.57
2,655,431 531,086 1,006.99
713,572 142,714 1,069.82
4,803,946 960,789 1,163.46
404,722 80,944 1,062.26
1,287,874 257,575 1,123.80
1,891,261 378,252 1,100.85
2,615,569 523,114 1,150.21
1,660,465 332,093 1,237.31
1,657,970 331,594 958.92
909,478 181,896 1,084.00
629,224 125,845 1,081.14
1,209,353 241,871 1,155.06
1,283,608 256,722 1,086.88
475,251 95,050 1,063.20
1,045,438 209,088 1,061.36
2,251,733 450,347 1,121.38
378,247 75,649 881.70
461,355 92,271 1,085.54
4,947,372 989,474 1,204.03
5,622,134 1,124,427 1,248.81
831,275 166,255 1,190.94
1,129,078 225,816 1,145.11
5,662,797 1,132,559 1,210.52
608,612 121,722 895.02
403,468 80,694 1,096.38
1,502,180 300,436 1,108.62
1,496,458 299,292 1,116.76
472,714 94,543 1,086.70
1,156,584 231,317 1,089.06
5,834,347 1,166,869 1,218.03
395,107 79,021 992.73
2,523,702 504,740 991.63
2,342,137 468,427 1,110.54
629,159 125,832 1,075.49
9,201,802 1,840,360 1,236.47
2,897,672 579,534 1,146.68
4,112,497 822,499 1,199.33
2,487,470 497,494 1,134.28
2,007,985 401,597 1,110.61
2,063,665 412,733 1,138.89



Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - NORTH CAROLIN

*

**

*kk

Maximum Required
Expenditures For

Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
LEA ID District Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
3704320 STANLY COUNTY SCHOOLS 1,810,011 362,002 1,108.40
3704380 STOKES COUNTY SCHOOLS 990,737 198,147 932.90
3704410 SURRY COUNTY SCHOOLS 1,834,043 366,809 1,106.18
3704440 SWAIN COUNTY SCHOOLS 288,899 57,780 1,289.73
3704500 THOMASVILLE CITY SCHOOLS 1,320,887 264,177 1,226.45
3704530 TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY SCHOOLS 808,632 161,726 1,061.20
3704590 TYRRELL COUNTY SCHOOLS 201,930 40,386 1,194.85
3704620 UNION COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,576,413 715,283 1,017.76
3704650 VANCE COUNTY SCHOOLS 2,472,162 494,432 1,128.33
3704720 WAKE COUNTY SCHOOLS 17,625,616 3,525,123 1,324.44
3704740 WARREN COUNTY SCHOOLS 996,077 199,215 1,147.55
3704800 WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS 749,769 149,954 1,146.44
3704830 WATAUGA COUNTY SCHOOLS 500,012 100,002 871.10
3704880 WAYNE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,867,316 973,463 1,196.19
3704890 WELDON CITY SCHOOLS 539,295 107,859 1,211.90
3704920 WHITEVILLE CITY SCHOOLS 910,698 182,140 1,184.26
3704950 WILKES COUNTY SCHOOLS 2,058,337 411,667 1,163.56
3705020 WILSON COUNTY SCHOOLS 3,341,160 668,232 1,164.98
3705040 YADKIN COUNTY SCHOOLS 835,313 167,063 918.94
3705070 YANCEY COUNTY SCHOOLS 682,498 136,500 1,143.21
3799998 Undistributed 0 0 0.00
3799999 PART D SUBPART 2 1,227,736 245,547 0.00

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted
for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of allocations for administration and generally must
reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2007 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation (the “20-percent reservation”) received from the State

to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for
students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal,

State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEASs - those

with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual

expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and
the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation
and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to

5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.

An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost
of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title I, Part A allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the
LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory “cap”
on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.












